
Pos 

 

Qualifying Expert 1000 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

38X 
290 
143 
153 
589 

10 
165 
21X 
22X 

171X 
68 

742 

Name 

Thomas Asseo 
Corey Sarros 
Ryan Shu 
Terry Heard 
Justin Bordonaro 
Armando Castillo 
Aleks Palacios 
Travis Westermeyer 
Michael Ramsey 
Brent Rusk 
Dave Mudzinski 
Jesus Andrade-Gomez 

Class 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Qualifying Expert 1000 

Best Tm 

1:46.591 
1:46.752 
1:47.172 
1:48.652 
1:50.627 
1:51.639 
1:52.505 
1:53.749 
1:53.820 
1:54.286 
1:57.722 

Best Speed 

86.461 
86.331 
85.993 
84.821 
83.307 
82.552 
81.916 
81.020 
80.970 
80.640 
78.286 

- 

In Lap 

3 
3 
4 
4 
2 
7 
2 
4 
2 
3 
2 
0 

Sponsor 

Twisted, Slime 
L a w  T ig e r s ,  K Y T  A m e r i c a s ,  T h e  S  S h o p ,  R T M ,  P C P,  P T T,   
        W A W A  R a c i n g ,  F r e s h  N  L e a n ,  N e w  C e n t u r y  M o t o ,  W E I R ,  6 1 D T C ,  P i r e l l i ,  L M S  L o g i s t i c s   C h a C h a C h a   

wife 
R a c e  P a c e  M o t o r s p o r t s  M i c h e l i n  T i r e s ,  D M T ,   W o o d c r a f t , A r a i ,  M o t o r e x ,  C y c l e  G e a r  

DOW Racing, TrackDaz, Mithos 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/6/2025 10:02:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Pittman Wallace 

Race Director:  David Martin 

www.race-cra.com 

#wearecra 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Roadrace Association 

CRA R5 @ BRP [09/06/2025-09/07/2025] 

QP2:Expert 1000 

QP2:Expert 1000 

Qualifying started at 9:33:50 

Buttonwillow Raceway-Circuit 2.560 miles 

9/6/2025 09:15 


