CRA R5 @ BRP [09/06/2025-09/07/2025]

Sorted on best lap time

QP2:Expert 1000

Buttonwillow Raceway-Circuit 2.560 miles

QP2:Expert 1000

9/6/2025 09:15

Qualifying started at 9:33:50

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	est Speed	In Lap	Sponsor
Qualify	ving Exper	t 1000					
1	38X	Thomas Asseo	Qualifying Expert 1000	1:46.591	86.461	3	
2	290	Corey Sarros	Qualifying Expert 1000	1:46.752	86.331	3	Twisted, Slime
3	143	Ryan Shu	Qualifying Expert 1000	1:47.172	85.993	4	Law Tigers, KYT Americas, The S Shop, RTM, F
4	153	Terry Heard	Qualifying Expert 1000	1:48.652	84.821	4	WAWA Racing, Fresh N Lean, New Centu
5	589	Justin Bordonaro	Qualifying Expert 1000	1:50.627	83.307	2	
6	10	Armando Castillo	Qualifying Expert 1000	1:51.639	82.552	7	
7	165	Aleks Palacios	Qualifying Expert 1000	1:52.505	81.916	2	
8	21X	Travis Westermeyer	Qualifying Expert 1000	1:53.749	81.020	4	wife
9	22X	Michael Ramsey	Qualifying Expert 1000	1:53.820	80.970	2	Race Pace Motorsports Michelin Tires, DMT, W
10	1X	Brent Rusk	Qualifying Expert 1000	1:54.286	80.640	3	
11	68	Dave Mudzinski	Qualifying Expert 1000	1:57.722	78.286	2	DOW Racing, TrackDaz, Mithos
12	742	Jesus Andrade-Gomez	Qualifying Expert 1000		-	. 0	

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Pittman Wallace

Race Director: David Martin
www.race-cra.com

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Printed: 9/6/2025 10:02:06 AM

#wearecra

to: California Roadrace Association